

Present :-Sri Anindya Banerjee(ADJ, FTC-III, Basirhat, In-Charge)  
CNR No. 1000 1212 2019  
S.C.-246/19  
(Registration number)

Order no. 15 dated 07.02.23

All the three accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. In-Charge Golam Mostafa is present.

P.O. is on leave.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

To 10.04.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC-I, Basirhat  
(In-Charge)

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.