

R 246 / 2019
Present Srmati Leena Goldar
J O Code (UDI No)-00894
Session Case No.246 / 2019
CNR No.WBNP 1000 1212 2019

Order No. 16 dated 10/04/2023

All the three (3) accused namely **Abdul Salam,Nasiruddin** and **Momtaj Bibi** are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution **Janab Golam Mostafa** takes no steps.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today and again fixed **11/05/2023** for consideration of charge.

Accused are directed to be present on the date fixed.

A.S.J F.T.C -1.Basirhat
In charge