

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas**

Present

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, WBJS,
J O Code (UID No.) - WB916,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

**CNR No.- WBNP 1000 1212 2019
SC No.- 246 of 2019
(Registration Number)
arising out of
Basirhat PS Case No.- 709 of 2016 dated 03/07/2016
Charge-sheet under sections 341/325/308/34 of the Indian Penal Code**

State

v.

Abdul Salam, Nasiruddin Mondal and Mamataj Bibi

Order No.- 17
11/05/2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.

The Ld. PP-in-Charge Janab Golam Mostafa is absent without taking any steps.

All the three (03) accused on Court bail are absent without steps. It is now 3-05 P.M.. On repeated calls the accused are found absent and no steps is taken on their behalf and as such warrant of arrest is issued against the accused.

The Bench Clerk is directed to issue warrant of arrest against the accused at once.

Due to the default of the accused in making appearance before the Court the amount of Rs. 3,000, bound by the surety Janab Sahabuddin Mirza to forfeit to the Government on breach of bond executed by him, are forfeited and consequently, said bond are cancelled and accordingly, start proceeding under section 446, Cr.P.C. against the surety concerned.

Let a copy of this order along with original bail bond be sent to the Ld. ACJM, Basirhat with a request to star proceeding under section 446 CrPC against the concerned surety and inform this Court about the said proceeding number.

The Bench Clerk is directed to do the needful at once.

To 03/07/2023 for execution report of warrant of arrest of the accused.

Typed by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.