

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 1212 2019
S.C.-246/19
(Registration number)

Order No.23 dated 12.10.23

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and appointment of P.P.

The sole accused on Court bail are present by filing haizira.

The Ld. P.P.in-charge also present by filing hazira.

The accused is also filed an application praying for another date for charge hearing.

Heard.

Other side has raised no objection.

Considering the ground and no objection prayer is allowed.

To 01.03.24 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat